10 & 15 AMP TRACK SERIES
MIL-PRF-83536 Relays
Hermetically sealed
ISO 9001
CERTIFIED
Deutsch Relays, Inc.
2PDT and 4PDT
Standard and Latching

 ES : Internal Voltage suppressor
ES 2    10     E  4   M   D
! Part numbering system
E SERIES
                     D eu tsch Relays, Inc.
 55  Eng ineers Ro ad,  H auppauge,  N Y   11788
  Te l: (631) 342-1700  Fax: (631) 342-9455
                w w w .deutschrelays.com
     Com pagnie  D eutsch  O rleans
 22  Rue des chaises, St. Jean  de la  Ruelle
  Tel: +(33) 2  38  70  45  00   Fax: + (33) 2  38  70  45  28
    w w w .com pagnie-deutsch .com
5
DC        AC
         COIL CODE A  B D E G J L N
Nominal coil voltage 6 12 26,5 28 48 110 115-400 Hz 115-50/60/400  Hz
Maximum pick-up voltage at 25°C 3 6 13,5 14 24 55 75 75
Maximum pick-up voltage at 125°C 3,9 7,7 18 18,7 31 70 95 95
Minimum drop-out  voltage at -70° C 2 5 1,2 1,5 2 5 5 5
Coil resistance ( ohms ± 10% at 25°C ) 20 80 320 320 955 5000 - -
Maximum coil transient suppression
(where applicable) VDC
42 42 42 42 100 180 - -
A2A3
+
-
A1
B1
ES210
B2
INTERNAL VOLTAGE SUPPRESSOR
X2
+
B3
X1
A2A3
+
A1
B1B2
X2
B3
X1
NOTE: MOUNTING STYLE 6 WITHOUT GND PIN
EA210  (AC)
INTERNAL VOLTAGE SUPPRESSOR
NOTE: MOUNTING STYLE 6 WITHOUT GND PIN
OTHER VOLTAGES AVAILABLE FROM FACTORY ON REQUEST
TECHNICAL CHARACTERISTICS
! Coil characteristics
! Circuit diagram
E210
Track Mount
                     D eutsch Relays, Inc.
 55 Engineers Road,  H auppauge,  N Y   11788
  Tel: (631) 342-1700  Fax: (631) 342-9455
                w w w .deutschrelays.com
     C om pagnie D eutsch  O rleans
 22 Rue d es chaises, St. Jean de la  Ruelle
  Tel: +(33) 2  38 70 45 00  Fax: + (33) 2  38 70 45 28
    w w w .com pagnie-deutsch .com
6
TERMINAL STYLE:   M
2 ±0,13 DIA.3 HOLES
RUBBER GASKET
2,4 THK SILICONE
( 1. 250  ±.040)
( 2.010 )
IN GASKET ONLY
GROUND PIN
(.031 ±.002)
POLARIZING PIN
1,6 ±0,03 DIA. PIN
(8 PLCS)

4 PDT:   SEE PAGE
EL SERIES
! Part numbering system
                     D eu tsch Relays, Inc.
 55  Eng ineers Ro ad,  H auppauge,  N Y   11788
  Te l: (631) 342-1700  Fax: (631) 342-9455
                w w w .deutschrelays.com
     Com pagnie  D eutsch  O rleans
 22  Rue des chaises, St. Jean  de la  Ruelle
  Tel: +(33) 2  38  70  45  00   Fax: + (33) 2  38  70  45  28
    w w w .com pagnie-deutsch .com
13
A3 A1X1 X2B1
+ X1
- B3
A3
B2
B3 A2
A1
+ DB
+ DB
-Y2
+Y1
ELS210/ELS215
Y-COIL LAST ENERGIZED
X2B1
+ X1
- B3
A3
B2
A2A1
+ DB
+ DB
-Y2 +Y1
ELS210/ELS215
Y-COIL LAST ENERGIZED
VOLTAGE SUPPRESSOR
(-42 Vdc MAX.)
OPTIONAL INTERNAL
B1
+Y1
XY2
+
-B2
A2
LATCHING STYLE RELAY (MTG. STYLE 4-DC ONLY)
ELS210
Y-COIL LAST ENERGIZED (-42 Vdc MAX.)
LATCHING STYLE RELAY (MTG. STYLE 6-DC ONLY)
LATCHING STYLE RELAY
(MTG. STYLE 6-DC ONLY)
(-5 Vdc MAX.)
DC
         COIL CODE A B D E G J
Nominal coil voltage 6 12 26,5 28 48 110
Maximum pick up  voltage at 25°C 3 6 13.5 14 24 55
Maximum pick up voltage at 125°C 3,9 7,7 18 18,7 31 70
Minimum drop out voltage at -70° C 2 5 1,2 1,5 2 5
Coil resistance (ohms ±10% at  25°C )   15     60      280    300 1000 5000
Maximum coil transient suppression
(where applicable) VDC
  See  circuit diagram below 100 180
Track Mount TECHNICAL CHARACTERISTICS
EL210
! Coil characteristics
! Circuit diagram
OTHER VOLTAGES AVAILABLE FROM FACTORY ON REQUEST
                     D eutsch Relays, Inc.
 55 Engineers Road,  H auppauge,  N Y   11788
  Tel: (631) 342-1700  Fax: (631) 342-9455
                w w w .deutschrelays.com
     C om pagnie D eutsch  O rleans
 22 Rue d es chaises, St. Jean de la  Ruelle